10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ase 2:94-cv-00671-LKK-GGH  Document 1271  Filed 05/26/2006 Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JERRY VALDIVIA, ALFRED YANCY,
and HOSSIE WELCH, on their own
behalf and on behalf of the class
of all persons similarly situated,
NO. CIV. S-94-671 LKK/GGH
Plaintiffs,

V. ORDER

ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Governor of
the State of California, et al.,

Defendants.

The court is in receipt of a motion to amend the
“stipulated order for permanent injunctive relief” in the above-
captioned case. Aside from being untimely, it is also without
merit. The motion is DENIED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: May 24, 2006.

feaonig K Kd”(vlvg\\(\
LAWRENCﬁbg. KARLTONY
SENIOR JUDGE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT



mailto:nancy@nmcampbell.com
THinkle
LKK Signature


