þ	ase 2:94-cv-00671-LKK-GGH Document 1271 Filed 05/26/2006 Page 1 of 1
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
8	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9	
10	JERRY VALDIVIA, ALFRED YANCY, and HOSSIE WELCH, on their own
11	behalf and on behalf of the class of all persons similarly situated,
12	NO. CIV. S-94-671 LKK/GGH Plaintiffs,
13	v. <u>ORDER</u>
1415	ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Governor of the State of California, et al.,
16	Defendants.
17	/
18	The court is in receipt of a motion to amend the
19	"stipulated order for permanent injunctive relief" in the above-
20	captioned case. Aside from being untimely, it is also without
21	merit. The motion is DENIED.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	DATED: May 24, 2006.
24	LÀWRENCE K. KARLTON
25	SENIOR JUDGE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
26	